
 

SVHC List 

[KIA EUROPE] CEED CD [J7] 

AREA PART SVHCs present in component at greater 

than 0.1% w/w 

CAS No 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

MISCELLANEOUS 

PARTS FOR B.I.W 

Melamine 108-78-1 

UNDER BODY C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

SIDE BODY C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

UNDER BODY Melamine 108-78-1 

CHASSIS STEERING Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

BRAKE Lead 7439-92-1 

BRAKE Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Lead 7439-92-1 

CONTROL Lead 7439-92-1 

CONTROL Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

FUEL Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6 

SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3 

DRIVE LINE Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7 

STEERING Lead 7439-92-1 

BRAKE Melamine 108-78-1 

COOLING Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2 



REAR 

SUSPENSION 

Melamine 108-78-1 

COOLING Lead 7439-92-1 

DRIVE LINE Melamine 108-78-1 

CONTROL Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

CONTROL TBBA 79-94-7 

STEERING Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

BRAKE Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

MTG Melamine 108-78-1 

COOLING Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-22-9 

CONTROL 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-10-5 

FUEL Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6 

STEERING Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7 

FRONT 

SUSPENSION 

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7 

SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Melamine 108-78-1 

FUEL Lead 7439-92-1 

FUEL Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

FUEL Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2 

FUEL Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3 

MTG Lead 7439-92-1 

FUEL 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7 

BRAKE Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7 

CONTROL Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7 

COOLING Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6 

STEERING Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 



BRAKE Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-22-9 

BRAKE Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0 

BRAKE Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4 

BRAKE 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1 

FRONT 

SUSPENSION 

Melamine 108-78-1 

FUEL Melamine 108-78-1 

FUEL C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

COOLING Melamine 108-78-1 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2 

WIRING HARNESS Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2 

WIRING HARNESS TBBA 79-94-7 

BATTERY Lead 7439-92-1 

MULTIMEDIA Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3 

LIGHTING Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2 

JUNCTION BOX Lead 7439-92-1 

LIGHTING Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7 

AIR BAG DEVICE Melamine 108-78-1 

ADAS Lead 7439-92-1 

WIRING HARNESS Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

LIGHTING Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Diphenyl(2,4,6-

trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 

75980-60-8 

MULTIMEDIA Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3 

GAUGE Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

WARNING Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2 

AIR BAG DEVICE TBBA 79-94-7 



AIR BAG DEVICE Bumetrizole 3896-11-5 

ELECTRIC SW Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

LIGHTING 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-

tetramethylbutyl)phenol 

3147-75-9 

JUNCTION BOX Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

WIRING HARNESS Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

MULTIMEDIA Lead 7439-92-1 

GAUGE Alkanes, C16-35, chloro 85049-26-9 

WARNING Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6 

BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2 

BATTERY Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Lead 7439-92-1 

ADAS Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3 

JUNCTION BOX Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

WIRING HARNESS Lead 7439-92-1 

LIGHTING Lead 7439-92-1 

LIGHTING Melamine 108-78-1 

AIR BAG DEVICE Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

GAUGE Lead 7439-92-1 

WARNING Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6 

LIGHTING N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5 

LIGHTING 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-10-5 

AIR BAG DEVICE Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

AIR BAG DEVICE Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2 



BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

ADAS Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

WIRING HARNESS Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6 

WIRING HARNESS 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-10-5 

WIRING HARNESS C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

LIGHTING Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

MULTIMEDIA 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-10-5 

BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

ADAS Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

ADAS Melamine 108-78-1 

MULTIMEDIA Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

GAUGE Diphenyl(2,4,6-

trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 

75980-60-8 

WIRING HARNESS Melamine 108-78-1 

WARNING Lead 7439-92-1 

MULTIMEDIA Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

ELECTRIC SW Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

LIGHTING Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6 

BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4 

AIR BAG DEVICE Lead 7439-92-1 

MULTIMEDIA Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

MULTIMEDIA Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0 

MULTIMEDIA Melamine 108-78-1 

GAUGE Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 



MULTIMEDIA TBBA 79-94-7 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

WPR & WASHER - 

WPR & R/SENSOR 

Melamine 108-78-1 

SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-

2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 

2451-62-9 

SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-05-6 

SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

Lead 7439-92-1 

GLASS Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

MIRROR Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

WPR & WASHER - 

WPR & R/SENSOR 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2 

SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

BUMPER C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6 

MIRROR Phenol, dimethyl-, phosphate (3:1) 25155-23-1 

GLASS Melamine 108-78-1 

WPR & WASHER - 

WPR & R/SENSOR 

Lead 7439-92-1 

WPR & WASHER - 

WPR & R/SENSOR 

Boric acid 10043-35-3 

COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

GLASS Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 



MIRROR Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

MIRROR 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-10-5 

SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

Lead 7439-92-1 

MIRROR Lead 7439-92-1 

BUMPER Melamine 108-78-1 

WPR & WASHER - 

WPR & R/SENSOR 

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-

ditertpentylphenol 

25973-55-1 

COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

WPR & WASHER - 

WPR & R/SENSOR 

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

CENTER CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-10-5 

SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride 85-42-7 

HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0 

CENTER CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Lead 7439-92-1 

CENTER CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride 85-42-7 

SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

HEATER CONTROL 

& SENSOR 

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-10-5 



CENTER CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

CENTER CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid 

anhydride 

19438-60-9 

PILLAR & SIDE 

TRIM 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

CENTER CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Boric acid 10043-35-3 

C/PAD COMPLETE 

ASSY 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

HEATER CONTROL 

& SENSOR 

Lead 7439-92-1 

CENTER CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

TBBA 79-94-7 

HEATER CONTROL 

& SENSOR 

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-

2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 

2451-62-9 

C/PAD COMPLETE 

ASSY 

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Lead 7439-92-1 

SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

TBBA 79-94-7 

LUGG COMP & RR 

PACKAGE TRAY 

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5 

C/PAD COMPLETE 

ASSY 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

HEATER CONTROL 

& SENSOR 

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3 

HEATER CONTROL 

& SENSOR 

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 



HEATER CONTROL 

& SENSOR 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

LUGG COMP & RR 

PACKAGE TRAY 

Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-05-6 

SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid 

anhydride 

19438-60-9 

SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

Lead 7439-92-1 

LUGG COMP & RR 

PACKAGE TRAY 

Boric acid 10043-35-3 

HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

CENTER CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-

tetramethylbutyl)phenol 

3147-75-9 

LUGG COMP & RR 

PACKAGE TRAY 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

C/PAD COMPLETE 

ASSY 

TBBA 79-94-7 

MOVING REAR DOOR Benzo(a)pyrene 50-32-8 

FRONT DOOR Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

REAR DOOR Boric acid 10043-35-3 

REAR DOOR C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

KEY & LOCK Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2 

REAR DOOR Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

TAIL GATE Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6 

KEY & LOCK Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

TAIL GATE 2-Ethoxyethyl acetate 111-15-9 

TAIL GATE Lead 7439-92-1 



TAIL GATE Boric acid 10043-35-3 

TAIL GATE Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7 

FRONT DOOR TBBA 79-94-7 

FRONT DOOR C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

TAIL GATE Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6 

FUEL FILLER 

DOOR 

Lead 7439-92-1 

REAR DOOR Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7 

TAIL GATE Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

FRONT DOOR Boric acid 10043-35-3 

FRONT DOOR Cobalt sulphate 10124-43-3 

REAR DOOR TBBA 79-94-7 

FRONT DOOR Lead 7439-92-1 

TAIL GATE Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2 

HOOD Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7 

KEY & LOCK Lead 7439-92-1 

REAR DOOR Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

FRONT DOOR Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

REAR DOOR Lead 7439-92-1 

KEY & LOCK Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

REAR DOOR Cobalt sulphate 10124-43-3 

TAIL GATE Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-92-1 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Ethylenediamine 107-15-3 



ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-92-1 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

N,N-Dimethylformamide 68-12-2 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Cobalt sulphate 10124-43-3 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-92-1 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone 872-50-4 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-05-6 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-92-1 

SEAT SEAT BELT Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-22-9 

FR-SEAT, PASS Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2 

FR-SEAT, DRV TBBA 79-94-7 

SEAT BELT 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-10-5 

2ND-SEAT TBBA 79-94-7 

SEAT BELT Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-05-6 

FR-SEAT, PASS Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

2ND-SEAT Lead 7439-92-1 



2ND-SEAT Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

2ND-SEAT Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

FR-SEAT, DRV Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

SEAT BELT Acetic acid, cobalt(2+) salt, tetrahydrate 6147-53-1 

SEAT BELT 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7 

2ND-SEAT Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

FR-SEAT, PASS TBBA 79-94-7 

FR-SEAT, PASS Lead 7439-92-1 

FR-SEAT, PASS Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

SEAT BELT Cobalt-dichloride 7646-79-9 

No specific safe use information is required – follow General Safe Use Information for Articles. 

  



 

SVHC List 

[KIA EUROPE] CEED SPORTSWAGON PLUG-IN HYBRID CDH [JM] 

AREA PART SVHCs present in component at greater than 0.1% 

w/w 

CAS 

No 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

MISCELLANEOU

S PARTS FOR 

B.I.W 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

UNDER BODY C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

UNDER BODY Melamine 108-

78-1 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

SIDE BODY C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

CHASSIS STEERING Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-

7 

CHASSIS COOLING Tris(2-methoxyethoxy)vinylsilane 1067-

53-4 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS FRONT 

SUSPENSION 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS DRIVE LINE Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS CONTROL Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

CHASSIS CONTROL Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 



CHASSIS CONTROL Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-

7 

CHASSIS BRAKE 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-

7 

CHASSIS COOLING Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS DRIVE LINE Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523

-78-4 

CHASSIS BRAKE 2-Methylimidazole 693-

98-1 

CHASSIS STEERING Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

CHASSIS STEERING Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS CONTROL TBBA 79-94-

7 

CHASSIS FUEL Bis(4-chlorophenyl) sulfon 80-07-

9 

CHASSIS STEERING Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

CHASSIS COOLING Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

CHASSIS REAR 

SUSPENSION 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS MTG Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS FUEL Lead 7439-

92-1 



CHASSIS FUEL Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS COOLING TBBA 79-94-

7 

CHASSIS BRAKE Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-

1-one 

71868

-10-5 

CHASSIS COOLING Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

CHASSIS COOLING Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626

-81-2 

CHASSIS MTG Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS CONTROL Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550

-51-0 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

CHASSIS COOLING Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 

CHASSIS BRAKE Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

CHASSIS BRAKE Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

CHASSIS BRAKE TBBA 79-94-

7 

CHASSIS BRAKE Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS CONTROL Lead 7439-

92-1 



CHASSIS BRAKE Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026

-22-9 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-

71-4 

CHASSIS CONTROL 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-

1-one 

71868

-10-5 

CHASSIS COOLING Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

CHASSIS STEERING Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS COOLING Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-

7 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-

3 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-

tetramethylbutyl)phenol 

3147-

75-9 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-

3 

ELECTRICAL HIGH VOLTAGE 

ELECTRICAL 

PART 

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX Lead 7439-

92-1 



ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

TBBA 79-94-

7 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL HIGH VOLTAGE 

ELECTRICAL 

PART 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL BATTERY Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

ELECTRICAL HIGH VOLTAGE 

ELECTRICAL 

PART 

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-

9 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Tris(2-methoxyethoxy)vinylsilane 1067-

53-4 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-

1-one 

71868

-10-5 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Octamethyltrisiloxane 107-

51-7 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550

-51-0 



ELECTRICAL GAUGE Triphenyl-phosphate 115-

86-6 

ELECTRICAL HIGH VOLTAGE 

ELECTRICAL 

PART 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-

1-one 

71868

-10-5 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-

71-4 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL HIGH VOLTAGE 

ELECTRICAL 

PART 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG 

DEVICE 

TBBA 79-94-

7 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

ELECTRICAL BATTERY Boric acid 10043

-35-3 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980

-60-8 



ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-

1-one 

71868

-10-5 

ELECTRICAL HIGH VOLTAGE 

ELECTRICAL 

PART 

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626

-81-2 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Melamine 108-

78-1 

ELECTRICAL HIGH VOLTAGE 

ELECTRICAL 

PART 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL HIGH VOLTAGE 

ELECTRICAL 

PART 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA TBBA 79-94-

7 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-

7 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG 

DEVICE 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG 

DEVICE 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Triphenyl-phosphate 115-

86-6 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Melamine 108-

78-1 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG 

DEVICE 

Melamine 108-

78-1 



ELECTRICAL HIGH VOLTAGE 

ELECTRICAL 

PART 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL ELECTRIC SW Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-

19-5 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG 

DEVICE 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Melamine 108-

78-1 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-

41-6 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL HIGH VOLTAGE 

ELECTRICAL 

PART 

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octad

eca-7,15-diene 

13560

-89-9 

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX 4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438

-60-9 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

ELECTRICAL ELECTRIC SW Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 



ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Cobalt sulphate 10124

-43-3 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG 

DEVICE 

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626

-81-2 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626

-81-2 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060

-00-3 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060

-00-3 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980

-60-8 

ELECTRICAL BATTERY Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

WPR & 

WASHER - WPR 

& R/SENSOR 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

WPR & 

WASHER - WPR 

& R/SENSOR 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

MIRROR 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-

tetramethylbutyl)phenol 

3147-

75-9 



EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

BUMPER Melamine 108-

78-1 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

SPOILER & 

ROOF RACK 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

SPOILER & 

ROOF RACK 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

SPOILER & 

ROOF RACK 

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-

2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 

2451-

62-9 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

BUMPER C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

WPR & 

WASHER - WPR 

& R/SENSOR 

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-

19-5 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

SPOILER & 

ROOF RACK 

Cobalt-dinitrate 10141

-05-6 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

GLASS Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

WPR & 

WASHER - WPR 

& R/SENSOR 

Boric acid 10043

-35-3 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

WPR & 

WASHER - WPR 

& R/SENSOR 

Triphenyl-phosphate 115-

86-6 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

MIRROR Phenol, dimethyl-, phosphate (3:1) 25155

-23-1 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

GLASS Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 



EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

MIRROR Lead 7439-

92-1 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

MIRROR Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

MIRROR Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

MIRROR 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-

1-one 

71868

-10-5 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

WPR & 

WASHER - WPR 

& R/SENSOR 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

GLASS Melamine 108-

78-1 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

WPR & 

WASHER - WPR 

& R/SENSOR 

O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-

82-0 

EXTERIOR 

TRIM 

SPOILER & 

ROOF RACK 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride 85-42-

7 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Boric acid 10043

-35-3 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride 85-42-

7 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 



INTERIOR 

TRIM 

HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-

3 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

TBBA 79-94-

7 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

C/PAD 

COMPLETE 

ASSY 

TBBA 79-94-

7 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

LUGG COMP & 

RR PACKAGE 

TRAY 

Cobalt-dinitrate 10141

-05-6 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

TBBA 79-94-

7 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438

-60-9 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-

2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 

2451-

62-9 



INTERIOR 

TRIM 

LUGG COMP & 

RR PACKAGE 

TRAY 

Boric acid 10043

-35-3 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

LUGG COMP & 

RR PACKAGE 

TRAY 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550

-51-0 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438

-60-9 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

C/PAD 

COMPLETE 

ASSY 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060

-00-3 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-

3 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-

1-one 

71868

-10-5 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-

tetramethylbutyl)phenol 

3147-

75-9 



INTERIOR 

TRIM 

HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

C/PAD 

COMPLETE 

ASSY 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

TBBA 79-94-

7 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550

-51-0 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

C/PAD 

COMPLETE 

ASSY 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

INTERIOR 

TRIM 

LUGG COMP & 

RR PACKAGE 

TRAY 

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-

19-5 

MOVING HOOD Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-

7 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626

-81-2 

MOVING TAIL GATE 2-Ethoxyethyl acetate 111-

15-9 

MOVING TAIL GATE Lead 7439-

92-1 



MOVING TAIL GATE Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

MOVING REAR DOOR C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

MOVING REAR DOOR Cobalt sulphate 10124

-43-3 

MOVING FRONT DOOR TBBA 79-94-

7 

MOVING REAR DOOR Lead 7439-

92-1 

MOVING REAR DOOR Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

MOVING TAIL GATE Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 

MOVING REAR DOOR Benzo(a)pyrene 50-32-

8 

MOVING REAR DOOR Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-

7 

MOVING TAIL GATE Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

MOVING TAIL GATE Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

MOVING SLIDING ROOF Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

MOVING SLIDING ROOF C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

MOVING TAIL GATE Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-

7 



MOVING REAR DOOR Boric acid 10043

-35-3 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Cobalt sulphate 10124

-43-3 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Boric acid 10043

-35-3 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-

7 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Lead 7439-

92-1 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Cobalt sulphate 10124

-43-3 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Lead 7439-

92-1 

MOVING TAIL GATE Boric acid 10043

-35-3 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), alpha-(nonylphenyl)-omega-

hydroxy-, branched 

68412

-54-4 

MOVING REAR DOOR Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), alpha-(nonylphenyl)-omega-

hydroxy-, branched 

68412

-54-4 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

MOVING TAIL GATE Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-

41-6 

MOVING REAR DOOR Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

MOVING SLIDING ROOF Lead 7439-

92-1 

MOVING SLIDING ROOF Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 



MOVING FRONT DOOR C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

MOVING REAR DOOR TBBA 79-94-

7 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

TBBA 79-94-

7 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Boric acid 10043

-35-3 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Butylbenzylphthalate 85-68-

7 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Tris(2-methoxyethoxy)vinylsilane 1067-

53-4 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-

1-one 

71868

-10-5 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-

3 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-

92-1 



POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Bis(4-chlorophenyl) sulfon 80-07-

9 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-

3 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

TBBA 79-94-

7 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 



POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Bis(4-chlorophenyl) sulfon 80-07-

9 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Bis(4-chlorophenyl) sulfon 80-07-

9 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Cobalt sulphate 10124

-43-3 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Bis(4-chlorophenyl) sulfon 80-07-

9 

POWERTRAI

N 

ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626

-81-2 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV 2-Methylimidazole 693-

98-1 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS TBBA 79-94-

7 

SEAT SEAT BELT Acetic acid, cobalt(2+) salt, tetrahydrate 6147-

53-1 

SEAT SEAT BELT Cobalt-dichloride 7646-

79-9 

SEAT 2ND-SEAT Triphenyl-phosphate 115-

86-6 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

SEAT 2ND-SEAT Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 



SEAT SEAT BELT Cobalt-dinitrate 10141

-05-6 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Lead 7439-

92-1 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Lead 7439-

92-1 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-

1-one 

71868

-10-5 

SEAT 2ND-SEAT Lead 7439-

92-1 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-

1-one 

71868

-10-5 

SEAT SEAT BELT Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026

-22-9 

SEAT SEAT BELT 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-

1-one 

71868

-10-5 

SEAT SEAT BELT 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-

7 

SEAT 2ND-SEAT TBBA 79-94-

7 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

No specific safe use information is required – follow General Safe Use Information for Articles. 

  



 

SVHC List 

[KIA EUROPE] CEED SPORTSWAGON CD [J7] 

AREA PART SVHCs present in component at greater than 

0.1% w/w 

CAS 

No 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

MISCELLANEOUS 

PARTS FOR B.I.W 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

UNDER BODY C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

SIDE BODY C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

UNDER BODY Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

CHASSIS COOLING Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-

22-9 

CHASSIS MTG Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS DRIVE LINE Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-

7 

CHASSIS FUEL Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS CONTROL TBBA 79-94-

7 

CHASSIS BRAKE Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-

51-0 



CHASSIS STEERING Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

CHASSIS STEERING Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-

7 

CHASSIS STEERING Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-

7 

CHASSIS REAR 

SUSPENSION 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS CONTROL Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS DRIVE LINE Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS FUEL Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-

3 

CHASSIS COOLING Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 

CHASSIS STEERING Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

CHASSIS COOLING Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS CONTROL Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS CONTROL 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 



CHASSIS FUEL Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-

97-6 

CHASSIS BRAKE Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

CHASSIS FRONT 

SUSPENSION 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS CONTROL Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

CHASSIS CONTROL Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

CHASSIS FUEL Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 

CHASSIS FUEL Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-

3 

CHASSIS COOLING Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

CHASSIS COOLING Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-

78-4 

CHASSIS BRAKE 2-Methylimidazole 693-

98-1 

CHASSIS FUEL C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-

82-0 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS FUEL Lead 7439-

92-1 



CHASSIS BRAKE Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-

22-9 

CHASSIS FUEL 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-

7 

CHASSIS STEERING Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS MTG Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS FUEL Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-

81-2 

CHASSIS CONTROL Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-

7 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-

00-3 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-

00-3 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-

81-2 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX Lead 7439-

92-1 



ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-

71-4 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Melamine 108-

78-1 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-

7 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL ELECTRIC SW Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-

tetramethylbutyl)phenol 

3147-

75-9 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

TBBA 79-94-

7 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Lead 7439-

92-1 



ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Triphenyl-phosphate 115-

86-6 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-

81-2 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-

41-6 

ELECTRICAL BATTERY Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-

81-2 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE Melamine 108-

78-1 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE TBBA 79-94-

7 

ELECTRICAL BATTERY Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 



ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Melamine 108-

78-1 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

ELECTRICAL ELECTRIC SW Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA TBBA 79-94-

7 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-

51-0 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Melamine 108-

78-1 



ELECTRICAL GAUGE Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Boric acid 10043-

35-3 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-

19-5 

EXTERIOR TRIM GLASS Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

EXTERIOR TRIM GLASS Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR Phenol, dimethyl-, phosphate (3:1) 25155-

23-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

EXTERIOR TRIM COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

EXTERIOR TRIM COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM BUMPER Melamine 108-

78-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-

82-0 

EXTERIOR TRIM SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 



EXTERIOR TRIM BUMPER C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

EXTERIOR TRIM COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

Boric acid 10043-

35-3 

EXTERIOR TRIM SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-

2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 

2451-

62-9 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR Lead 7439-

92-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-

tetramethylbutyl)phenol 

3147-

75-9 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

Triphenyl-phosphate 115-

86-6 

EXTERIOR TRIM SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

EXTERIOR TRIM GLASS Melamine 108-

78-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-

19-5 

EXTERIOR TRIM SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

Lead 7439-

92-1 



EXTERIOR TRIM COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 

EXTERIOR TRIM COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

EXTERIOR TRIM SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-

05-6 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

INTERIOR TRIM LUGG COMP & 

RR PACKAGE 

TRAY 

Boric acid 10043-

35-3 

INTERIOR TRIM LUGG COMP & 

RR PACKAGE 

TRAY 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

INTERIOR TRIM LUGG COMP & 

RR PACKAGE 

TRAY 

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-

19-5 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Boric acid 10043-

35-3 

INTERIOR TRIM SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 



INTERIOR TRIM SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

INTERIOR TRIM SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride 85-42-

7 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

TBBA 79-94-

7 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-

00-3 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

INTERIOR TRIM LUGG COMP & 

RR PACKAGE 

TRAY 

Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-

05-6 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-

2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 

2451-

62-9 

INTERIOR TRIM SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid 

anhydride 

19438-

60-9 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

TBBA 79-94-

7 



INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-

tetramethylbutyl)phenol 

3147-

75-9 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-

51-0 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR TRIM SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

INTERIOR TRIM SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

TBBA 79-94-

7 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

MOVING REAR DOOR Lead 7439-

92-1 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

MOVING REAR DOOR Boric acid 10043-

35-3 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Cobalt sulphate 10124-

43-3 

MOVING HOOD Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-

7 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Lead 7439-

92-1 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Cobalt sulphate 10124-

43-3 

MOVING REAR DOOR Benzo(a)pyrene 50-32-

8 



MOVING FUEL FILLER 

DOOR 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

MOVING REAR DOOR C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

MOVING TAIL GATE 2-Ethoxyethyl acetate 111-

15-9 

MOVING REAR DOOR Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-

7 

MOVING TAIL GATE Lead 7439-

92-1 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Lead 7439-

92-1 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-

81-2 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

MOVING FRONT DOOR TBBA 79-94-

7 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), alpha-(nonylphenyl)-

omega-hydroxy-, branched 

68412-

54-4 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Boric acid 10043-

35-3 

MOVING REAR DOOR Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

MOVING FRONT DOOR C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

MOVING REAR DOOR Cobalt sulphate 10124-

43-3 



MOVING REAR DOOR Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-

05-6 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

N,N-Dimethylformamide 68-12-

2 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Ethylenediamine 107-

15-3 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone 872-

50-4 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-

82-0 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-

19-5 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

SEAT SEAT BELT Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-

05-6 

SEAT SEAT BELT 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-

7 



SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

SEAT SEAT BELT 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV TBBA 79-94-

7 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Lead 7439-

92-1 

SEAT SEAT BELT Acetic acid, cobalt(2+) salt, tetrahydrate 6147-

53-1 

SEAT SEAT BELT Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-

22-9 

SEAT SEAT BELT Cobalt-dichloride 7646-

79-9 

SEAT 2ND-SEAT Triphenyl-phosphate 115-

86-6 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS TBBA 79-94-

7 

No specific safe use information is required – follow General Safe Use Information for Articles. 

  



 

SVHC List 

[KIA EUROPE] PROCEED CD [J7] 

AREA PART SVHCs present in component at greater than 

0.1% w/w 

CAS 

No 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

UNDER BODY C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

SIDE BODY C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

MISCELLANEOUS 

PARTS FOR B.I.W 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

UNDER BODY Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS STEERING Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

CHASSIS STEERING Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-

7 

CHASSIS COOLING Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS MTG Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS CONTROL TBBA 79-94-

7 

CHASSIS BRAKE Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 



CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS CONTROL Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS CONTROL Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

CHASSIS FUEL Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-

51-0 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-

82-0 

CHASSIS CONTROL Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS FUEL Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-

81-2 

CHASSIS BRAKE Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS STEERING Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

CHASSIS COOLING Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-

22-9 

CHASSIS BRAKE Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-

78-4 

CHASSIS CONTROL Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-

7 

CHASSIS STEERING Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS FUEL Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS DRIVE LINE Melamine 108-

78-1 



CHASSIS CONTROL Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

CHASSIS CONTROL 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

CHASSIS FUEL Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-

3 

CHASSIS BRAKE Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

CHASSIS STEERING Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

CHASSIS FRONT 

SUSPENSION 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS MTG Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS FUEL Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-

97-6 

CHASSIS FUEL Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-

3 

CHASSIS BRAKE Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-

7 

CHASSIS REAR 

SUSPENSION 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS COOLING Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-

22-9 

CHASSIS BRAKE 2-Methylimidazole 693-

98-1 

CHASSIS FUEL Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 



CHASSIS FUEL C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

CHASSIS COOLING Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 

CHASSIS COOLING Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

CHASSIS DRIVE LINE Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-

7 

CHASSIS FUEL 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-

7 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-

81-2 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-

00-3 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Melamine 108-

78-1 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-

81-2 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE TBBA 79-94-

7 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 



ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Melamine 108-

78-1 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-

00-3 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE Melamine 108-

78-1 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Boric acid 10043-

35-3 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL BATTERY Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-

41-6 



ELECTRICAL BATTERY Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-

71-4 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

TBBA 79-94-

7 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Lead 7439-

92-1 



ELECTRICAL GAUGE Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-

tetramethylbutyl)phenol 

3147-

75-9 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-

81-2 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Triphenyl-phosphate 115-

86-6 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Melamine 108-

78-1 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Boric acid 10043-

35-3 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

ELECTRICAL ELECTRIC SW Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-

19-5 



ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-

02-6 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-

51-0 

ELECTRICAL ELECTRIC SW Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA TBBA 79-94-

7 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR Lead 7439-

92-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-

19-5 

EXTERIOR TRIM SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

EXTERIOR TRIM GLASS Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 



EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

Boric acid 10043-

35-3 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-

tetramethylbutyl)phenol 

3147-

75-9 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR Phenol, dimethyl-, phosphate (3:1) 25155-

23-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-

82-0 

EXTERIOR TRIM SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

EXTERIOR TRIM SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

EXTERIOR TRIM COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

EXTERIOR TRIM COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

Melamine 108-

78-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM GLASS Melamine 108-

78-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM BUMPER Melamine 108-

78-1 



EXTERIOR TRIM GLASS Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

Triphenyl-phosphate 115-

86-6 

EXTERIOR TRIM BUMPER C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

INTERIOR TRIM SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-

2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 

2451-

62-9 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Boric acid 10043-

35-3 

INTERIOR TRIM SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid 

anhydride 

19438-

60-9 

INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

TBBA 79-94-

7 

INTERIOR TRIM SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 



INTERIOR TRIM LUGG COMP & 

RR PACKAGE 

TRAY 

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-

19-5 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-

51-0 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-

tetramethylbutyl)phenol 

3147-

75-9 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR TRIM SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

TBBA 79-94-

7 

INTERIOR TRIM SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride 85-42-

7 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-

00-3 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 



INTERIOR TRIM LUGG COMP & 

RR PACKAGE 

TRAY 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

INTERIOR TRIM SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

TBBA 79-94-

7 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-

81-2 

MOVING FRONT DOOR TBBA 79-94-

7 

MOVING FRONT DOOR C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

MOVING REAR DOOR Lead 7439-

92-1 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Cobalt sulphate 10124-

43-3 

MOVING FUEL FILLER 

DOOR 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

MOVING HOOD Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-

7 

MOVING REAR DOOR Phenol, dimethyl-, phosphate (3:1) 25155-

23-1 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

MOVING REAR DOOR Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-

7 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

MOVING REAR DOOR Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 



MOVING FRONT DOOR Boric acid 10043-

35-3 

MOVING REAR DOOR Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

MOVING TAIL GATE Lead 7439-

92-1 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

MOVING REAR DOOR Cobalt sulphate 10124-

43-3 

MOVING REAR DOOR C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-

77-3 

MOVING REAR DOOR Boric acid 10043-

35-3 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Lead 7439-

92-1 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Lead 7439-

92-1 

MOVING TAIL GATE 2-Ethoxyethyl acetate 111-

15-9 

MOVING REAR DOOR Benzo(a)pyrene 50-32-

8 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Cobalt sulphate 10124-

43-3 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), alpha-(nonylphenyl)-

omega-hydroxy-, branched 

68412-

54-4 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

N,N-Dimethylformamide 68-12-

2 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 



POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-

05-6 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-

82-0 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Ethylenediamine 107-

15-3 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-

19-5 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone 872-

50-4 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-

67-2 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

SEAT SEAT BELT Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-

05-6 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Lead 7439-

92-1 

SEAT SEAT BELT 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 



SEAT 2ND-SEAT Triphenyl-phosphate 115-

86-6 

SEAT SEAT BELT Cobalt-dichloride 7646-

79-9 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV TBBA 79-94-

7 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS TBBA 79-94-

7 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-

96-8 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

SEAT SEAT BELT 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-

7 

SEAT SEAT BELT Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-

22-9 

SEAT SEAT BELT Acetic acid, cobalt(2+) salt, tetrahydrate 6147-

53-1 

No specific safe use information is required – follow General Safe Use Information for Articles. 

  



 

SVHC List 

[KIA EUROPE] XCEED CD [J7] 

AREA PART SVHCs present in component at greater than 

0.1% w/w 

CAS No 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

MISCELLANEOUS 

PARTS FOR B.I.W 

Melamine 108-78-1 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

UNDER BODY C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

SIDE BODY C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

UNDER BODY Melamine 108-78-1 

CHASSIS MTG Melamine 108-78-1 

CHASSIS STEERING Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

CHASSIS FRONT 

SUSPENSION 

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7 

CHASSIS CONTROL Lead 7439-92-1 

CHASSIS CONTROL Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

CHASSIS CONTROL Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

CHASSIS FUEL C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3 

CHASSIS COOLING Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-05-

6 

CHASSIS BRAKE Lead 7439-92-1 



CHASSIS BRAKE Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7 

CHASSIS REAR 

SUSPENSION 

Melamine 108-78-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Melamine 108-78-1 

CHASSIS CONTROL TBBA 79-94-7 

CHASSIS FUEL Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-

2 

CHASSIS COOLING Lead 7439-92-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

CHASSIS MTG Lead 7439-92-1 

CHASSIS FRONT 

SUSPENSION 

Melamine 108-78-1 

CHASSIS DRIVE LINE Melamine 108-78-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1 

CHASSIS COOLING Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2 

CHASSIS BRAKE Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-22-

9 

CHASSIS FUEL Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6 

CHASSIS BRAKE Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

CHASSIS COOLING Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6 

CHASSIS STEERING Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

CHASSIS COOLING Melamine 108-78-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-

0 

CHASSIS FUEL Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6 

CHASSIS FUEL Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Lead 7439-92-1 



CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4 

CHASSIS FUEL 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7 

CHASSIS CONTROL Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7 

CHASSIS STEERING Lead 7439-92-1 

CHASSIS STEERING Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Melamine 108-78-1 

CHASSIS FUEL Melamine 108-78-1 

CHASSIS FUEL Lead 7439-92-1 

CHASSIS CONTROL 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-10-

5 

CHASSIS FUEL Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

CHASSIS CONTROL Melamine 108-78-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-

4 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-

2 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Lead 7439-92-1 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Melamine 108-78-1 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA TBBA 79-94-7 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 



ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-

2 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Melamine 108-78-1 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE TBBA 79-94-7 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5 

ELECTRICAL BATTERY Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Lead 7439-92-1 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Lead 7439-92-1 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Boric acid 10043-35-

3 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-

0 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Melamine 108-78-1 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE Melamine 108-78-1 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2 

ELECTRICAL ADAS TBBA 79-94-7 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Lead 7439-92-1 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2 



ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

ELECTRICAL ELECTRIC SW Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Lead 7439-92-1 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-10-

5 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE Lead 7439-92-1 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-10-

5 

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine 

oxide 

75980-60-

8 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-

3 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Melamine 108-78-1 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 



ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Lead 7439-92-1 

ELECTRICAL BATTERY Lead 7439-92-1 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

TBBA 79-94-7 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Lead 7439-92-1 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-

3 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-

tetramethylbutyl)phenol 

3147-75-9 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-10-

5 

ELECTRICAL ELECTRIC SW Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX Lead 7439-92-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

EXTERIOR TRIM BUMPER C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

EXTERIOR TRIM BUMPER Melamine 108-78-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

Melamine 108-78-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5 



EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

Boric acid 10043-35-

3 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-10-

5 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR Phenol, dimethyl-, phosphate (3:1) 25155-23-

1 

EXTERIOR TRIM COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

EXTERIOR TRIM GLASS Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

EXTERIOR TRIM SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

EXTERIOR TRIM GLASS Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

EXTERIOR TRIM SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-05-

6 

EXTERIOR TRIM COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

Lead 7439-92-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR Lead 7439-92-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-

tetramethylbutyl)phenol 

3147-75-9 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

Lead 7439-92-1 



EXTERIOR TRIM COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2 

EXTERIOR TRIM SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

Lead 7439-92-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6 

EXTERIOR TRIM SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

EXTERIOR TRIM SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Lead 7439-92-1 

INTERIOR TRIM LUGG COMP & 

RR PACKAGE 

TRAY 

Boric acid 10043-35-

3 

INTERIOR TRIM SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

Lead 7439-92-1 

INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-10-

5 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-

2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 

2451-62-9 



INTERIOR TRIM SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

TBBA 79-94-7 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

INTERIOR TRIM LUGG COMP & 

RR PACKAGE 

TRAY 

Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-05-

6 

INTERIOR TRIM SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

INTERIOR TRIM SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

INTERIOR TRIM SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid 

anhydride 

19438-60-

9 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Lead 7439-92-1 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-

3 

INTERIOR TRIM SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride 85-42-7 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-

tetramethylbutyl)phenol 

3147-75-9 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Lead 7439-92-1 

INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

TBBA 79-94-7 



INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

INTERIOR TRIM LUGG COMP & 

RR PACKAGE 

TRAY 

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine 

oxide 

75980-60-

8 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-

0 

MOVING TAIL GATE Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6 

MOVING TAIL GATE Lead 7439-92-1 

MOVING TAIL GATE Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7 

MOVING REAR DOOR Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

MOVING TAIL GATE Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2 

MOVING TAIL GATE Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

MOVING TAIL GATE Boric acid 10043-35-

3 

MOVING REAR DOOR Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

MOVING FRONT DOOR TBBA 79-94-7 

MOVING HOOD Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

MOVING TAIL GATE Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-

2 

MOVING REAR DOOR TBBA 79-94-7 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Boric acid 10043-35-

3 



MOVING TAIL GATE 2-Ethoxyethyl acetate 111-15-9 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

MOVING REAR DOOR Cobalt sulphate 10124-43-

3 

MOVING REAR DOOR Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Cobalt sulphate 10124-43-

3 

MOVING REAR DOOR Benzo(a)pyrene 50-32-8 

MOVING REAR DOOR Lead 7439-92-1 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Lead 7439-92-1 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Cobalt sulphate 10124-43-

3 

MOVING FUEL FILLER 

DOOR 

Lead 7439-92-1 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Lead 7439-92-1 

MOVING KEY & LOCK Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

MOVING FRONT DOOR C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

MOVING TAIL GATE Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

MOVING REAR DOOR C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3 

MOVING REAR DOOR Boric acid 10043-35-

3 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-05-

6 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-92-1 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5 



POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-92-1 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Cobalt sulphate 10124-43-

3 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone 872-50-4 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-92-1 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

N,N-Dimethylformamide 68-12-2 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead 7439-92-1 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0 

POWERTRAIN ENGINE & 

TRANSMISSION 

Ethylenediamine 107-15-3 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS TBBA 79-94-7 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

SEAT 2ND-SEAT TBBA 79-94-7 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Lead 7439-92-1 

SEAT SEAT BELT Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-22-

9 

SEAT 2ND-SEAT Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-

2 

SEAT SEAT BELT Acetic acid, cobalt(2+) salt, tetrahydrate 6147-53-1 

SEAT SEAT BELT Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-05-

6 



SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

SEAT 2ND-SEAT Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2 

SEAT 2ND-SEAT 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-

oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate 

15571-58-

1 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2 

SEAT 2ND-SEAT Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV TBBA 79-94-7 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-8 

SEAT 2ND-SEAT Lead 7439-92-1 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-10-

5 

SEAT SEAT BELT 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-10-

5 

SEAT SEAT BELT Cobalt-dichloride 7646-79-9 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Lead 7439-92-1 

No specific safe use information is required – follow General Safe Use Information for Articles. 

 


